Namensliste/Chroniken J. H. Biising Sohn, Abbehausen

Name

Adler, H.H., ,

Ahrens, Ralf, ,

Ahting, Gerold, ,

Albers, Hergen, ,
Albrecht, Heike-Regine, ,
Allers, ?, Georg, ,

Allmers, Hermann, ,

Anton Ginther, , Herzog von Oldenburg,

Atens, , von,

Auffarth, Dieter, ,
Bahlmann, Jan, ,

Balleer, Arnd, ,

Batschat, Wilfried, ,
Battenberg, Wolfgabg, ,
Battermann, Doris, ,

Bauer, , , Frau

Bauer, Oswald, ,

Becker, Gerhard, ,
Biermann, Hans-Wilhelm, ,
Bischoff, Hermann, ,
Blumenberg, Adolf, ,
Bddeker, Helmut Joachim, ,
Bodeker, Helmuth, ,
Bddeker, Ingrid, ,

Boekhoff, Wilfried, ,

Boéning, Wilhelm, ,
Bdschen-Krause, Dieter, ,
Brammer, Annemarie, ,
Bran, Joh., , Witwe des Chr. Bran
Brand, Wilhelm, ,

Brendel, Kurt, ,

Breuch, , Freifrau von,
Briese, Ralf, ,

Bronsch, Johannes, ,
Bronsch, Luise, , geb. Jan3en
Brlning, Wilhelm, ,
Brunken, Anni, , geb. Muller
Bulling, , ,

Binsch, Richard, ,

Busing, Agnes Wilhelmine, ,
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Ort

Mitteldeich

Abbehausen

Léwen

Rechtenfleth

Abbehausen
Nordenham

Atens

Nordenham

Nordenham

Hoffe

Ost-Moorsee

Nordenham

Stollhammer Ahndeich

Traunstein

Nordenham

Traunstein

Nordenham

Nordenham

Delmenhorst

Ellwiirden

Ellwirden

Moorsee

Erstfund Chron.-Nr
2008 2093
1968 2149
2002 1607
2008 2108
2011 2511
1891 1917
2002 1590
2003 1632
1938 2246
1997 2430
2008 2059
1407 8
2008 2056
2008 2055
1933 2135
1946 953
1946 954
1891 1915
2006 1866
1927 2745
2005 1760
2008 2067
2008 2066
2008 2068
1944 882
1950 1050
2007 2019
2007 1899
1917 577
1936 749
2008 2045
1937 2230
2008 2091
1962 1159
1922 613
1903 406
1897 257
1996 1270
1898 300
1854 56
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Name

Busing, Anna Emilie, , verehl. Warneke
Bising, Antonie Elise, , geb. Fuhrken
Busing, Bertha Johanna, ,

Bising, Bodo Gustav Georg, ,

Busing, Emma Amalie, ,

Busing, Gerda Helene Doris Else, , verehel. Salewski, gesch.

Schattenberg

Busing, Gustav Heinrich, ,

Busing, Gustav Heinrich, ,

Busing, Helmut Richard, Dr. med.,

Busing, Hermann Gerhard, ,

Busing, Ida Helene Cath., , verehl. JanBBen
Busing, Jens-Peter Richard, ,

Bising, Johann Hermann, ,

Bising, Johanne Helene Catharine, , geb. Held

Busing, Johanne Helene, , geb. Schrage; wiederverehel. von
Lienen

Bising, Julius Otto, ,

Busing, Kéthe Doris Martha, , geb. Battermann
Busing, Maren, ,

Busing, Marie Adeline, ,
Busing, Richard Alfred, ,
Casement, Robert, Sir,
Christian, , Graf von Oldenburg,
ClauBen, Gerhard Heinrich, ,
ClauBen, Kate Gesine, ,
Dahl, Brigitte, ,
Dannheim-Sausner, Evelyn, ,
Detmers, Johann, ,

Dieck, tom, Hans, ,

Diestler, Anton, ,

Dietrich, Helmut, ,

Doege, Kurt, ,

Dreyer, Hela, , geb.Duhm
Duddeck, Reinhard, ,

Duhm, Georg, ,

Ddrr, Christian, ,

Ede, Ginter, ,

Elb, Uta, ,

Emster, Hans, von,
Engelhardt, Wolfgang, ,
Evers, Robert Heinrich, ,
Ewers, Max, ,

Fahlenkamp, Nicole, ,
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Ort

Vegesack

RoRdorf

Stettin

Abbehausen
Abbehausen
Hamburg
Bremen
Ellwirden
Wistedt

Bremen

Stettin

Stettin

Oldenburg
Lintel
Lintel

Abbehausen
Marienbad
Nordenham

Flensburg

Blexen

Phiesewarden

Nordenham

Hamburg

Erstfund
1858
1861
1856
1934
1869
1933

1860
1945
1945
1908
1865
1944
1826
1833
1891

1864
1887
1997
1866
1861
1915
1408
1869
1945
1955
2008
1935
1937
1914
2007
1940
1941
2008
1950
2008
2007
2007
1891
1996
1891
1856
1992

Chron.-Nr
63
68
61
1988
83
1972

65
912
902
476

77
879

40

43

1963

73
150
1302
81
70
562
11
84
895
2010
2048
724
2238
558
1905
2266
830
2050
1047
2088
1895
2014
1918
1266
193
59
2195
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Name Ort Erstfund Chron.-Nr

Felsmann, Gertrud, , verw. Bédeker Nordenham 2008 2070
Ferenz, Alfred, , 2008 2049
Fischbeck, August, , Esenshammergroden 1943 849
Flauger, K., , Frau 2008 2092
Forderverein Historisches Kaufhaus, , , 1996 1275
Francksen, Hans Hermann, , Nordenham 2007 2013
Francksen, Hans, , Nordenham 2008 2083
Francksen, Helmut, , Enjebuhr 1995 1260
Frank, August, , 1889 160
Freese, Alma Sophia, , geb.Hinrichs Abbehausen 1959 1129
Freese, Elimar, , Abbehausen 1897 243
Freese, Elmer, , Nordenham 1937 765
Freese, Lisel Carola, , verehel. Kropf 1896 236
Friedrich August, , GroBherzog von Oldenburg, 1900 361
Fuhlhage, , , 1946 957
Fuhrken, Amalia Catharine llsabine, , Moorsee 1919 601
Fuhrken, Ida, , 1945 919
Farst, Philipp, , Rodenkirchen 2002 1629
Georg, Friedrich Wilhelm, , Hude 1904 417
Gerdes, Hans-Gerd, , 2006 1814
Gernstl, Franz X., , Unterféhring 2007 2123
Geuter, Renate, , 2008 2085
Glinsky, , von, 1879 107
GroBherzog von Oldenburg, Niclaus Friedrich Peter, , 1900 342
GroBkurth, A., , Oldenburg 1938 778
GroBmann, Hans, , 1946 956
Grothey, Heinrich, , Bremen 1891 1949
Haase, H. W., , Sarve 1937 2233
Hadeler, August, , 1939 800
Hadeler, Heinz-Georg, , 1938 784
Hadeler, Martin Gerhard Diedrich, , Rodenkirchen 1941 829
Hadeler, Walter, , 2005 1786
Halt, Frank-Rudiger, , Einswarden 2007 2018
Hansen, Kurt, , 1955 2009
Hansing, Enno, , Nordenham 2002 1620
Hartfil, Norbert, , 2011 2449
Heesch, Wilh., Dr. med., Abbehausen 1945 907
Held, Anna Gesine, , geb. Runken 1850 48
Held, Gustav Friedrich Andreas, , Bremerhaven 1891 1923
Held, Johann Andreas, , 1831 42
Held, Johann Jakob, , Atens 1944 876
Heye, Heinrich, , Ellwlrden 1946 962
Heyne, Heinr., , 1909 502

Seite 3von 7 Stand vom: 01. Apr. 15



Name

Hinrichs, Alma Sophia, , verehel. Freese

Hinrichs, Fr., ,

Historisches Kaufhaus J. H. Blsing Sohn, , ,

Hébrink, Michael, ,
Hoffmann, Ernst, ,

Hoft, Jack, ,

Homfeld, Albert, ,
Hullmann, Ewald, ,

Ikels, Edgar, ,

lkels, Rainer, ,

Janssen, Otto, ,

Janszen, Johann Hinrich, ,
Jantzen, Bernhard, ,
Jantzen, Dieter, ,

Jordan, , Dr., Frau

Kania, Peter, ,

Keilholz, Fritz, ,

Kennedy, John F., ,

Kiep, Wolfgang, ,
Klimmeck, Frank, ,
Kloppenburg, Lisbeth, , geb. Klose
Kloppenburg, Rolf, ,
Klopstock, , ,

Kluger, Dieter, ,

Kéhl, , ,

Kohn, Bruno, ,

Korter, Ina, ,

Kruse, Agnes, , geb. Warneke

Kucharzewski, Sophie, , geb. Hager vgl. auch Thoma

Lampe, Erich, ,

Lampe, Fritz, ,

Lampe, Glnter, Dr. med.,
Lampe, lIse, ,

Lampe, Johann E., ,
Lampe, Johann, ,

Laske, Klaus-Dieter, ,
Lohmann, , ,

Lucke (?), Herm, ,

Lukat, Wolfgang, ,
Manthei, Kurt, ,

Meiners, , ,

Menadis, Johann Peter, ,
Menthen, H., ,
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Ort

Hude

Oldenburg

Altona

Bremen

Ellwiirden

Abbehausen

Elberfeld

Nordenham

Hoffe
Hoffe

Bremen

Nordenham

Bremen

Abbehausen
Abbehauser Groden
Muinchen

Muinchen
Nordenham
Nordenham

Wilhelmshaven

Esenshamm
Altona

Erstfund
1897
1890
2001
2008
1914
1955
1938
2008
1995
2008
1944
2002
1937
1950
1891
2007
1955
1963
2006
2011
2004
1999
1827
2008
1928
1945
2008
1972
1946
1997
2006
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
1891
1898
2008
2007
1937
1790
1879

Chron.-Nr

246
2124
1556
2099
560
2011
772
2110
1257
2112
884
1623
2231
1045
1922
2017
2012
1161
1841
2572
1747
1451
41
2051
654
899
2090
1202
949
1306
1868
2074
2073
2076
2075
2054
1945
299
2044
1878
2235
35
118
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Name

Meyer, Emma, , geb. Broll

Meyer, Frieda, , geb. Warneke
Meyer, Hans, ,

Meyer, Werner A. L., ,

Molitur, Gottfried, ,

Mudeking, Joh., ,

Muhlenfeld, Joh., ,

Miller, Georg, ,

Mdller, Heinrich, ,

Mdiller, Henny, , verehel. Lohmann
Mller, Hermann, , spater: Mylius von Gnadenfeld
Mller, W., , vgl. auch Mller, Wilhelm
Mdller, Walter, ,

Munzberg, Ulrich, ,

Niggemann, Wilhelm, Prof. Dr.,

nn, Hinrich, ,

Nolte-Schwarting, Claudia, Dr., verehel. Peplau
Ostersehlte, Christian, Dr.,
Padeken, Heino, ,

Peplau, Harald, ,

Poppe, Hermann Hinrich, ,
Raffetseder, Georg, Dr.,

Rakow, Sigrid, ,

Ranft, Karlheinz, ,

Reese, de, Christian, ,

Reese, Friedrich Christian de, ,
Reinhardi, Christopherus, ,

Reins, Helmut, ,

Renken, Diedrich, ,

Repnak, Willy, , gen. "Willy Karton"
Rickert, Klaus, ,

Ridder, Jupp, ,

Riemer, Lotte, , geb. Weiss

Ringk, Hubertus, ,

Rogge, Alma, ,

Rogge, Emy, ,

Rottmann, , , Fraulein

Rinken, C. R.,,

Salewski, Gerda Helene Doris Else, , geb. Blsing
Saunders, Timothy, Dr.,

Schiefke, Roland, ,

Schiller, Marga, ,

Schiller, Susanne, ,
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Ort

Wildeshausen
Wildeshausen

Nordenham
Nordenham
Débeln
Nordenham
Seefeld

Gut Gnadenfeld
Phiesewarden
Hamburg

Fedderwardersiel
Oldenburg
Nordenham
Phiesewarden
Nordenham
Abbehausen

Nordenham

Ellwiirden

Abbehausen
Burhave

Abbehausen
Nordenham

Schweewarden

Nordenham
Brake

Nordenham

Erstfund

1936
1839
1945
1943
1944
1927
1929
1891
1919
1891
1998
1899
1891
2002
2003
1890
2007
2008
1884
2009
1897
2007
2008
1996
1898
1853
1628
2008
1919
2006
2008
1946
1910
2008
1884
2007
2008
1865
1950
2008
2008
1974
2010

Chron.-Nr

742
47
941
858
891
2744
2741
2126
604
1944
1393
314
1946
1613
1679
2125
1900
2035
1896
2376
284
1879
2087
1278
291
50
24
2047
605
1827
2089
969
514
2107
1897
2015
2069
78
1061
2037
2078
2162
2276
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Name Ort Erstfund Chron.-Nr

Schiller, Tanja, , Nordenham 1972 1200
Schiller, Thomas, , Stadland 1974 2164
Schiller, Werner, , 1974 2165
Schneider, Lina, , 1920 2120
Schéckel, Christian, , Abbehausen 2007 1901
Schéckel, Johannes Richard Wilhelm, , Nordenham 2006 1823
Schreiber, F. Arthur, , Coethen 1891 1961
Schréder, Carl, , Heering 1943 850
Schiitze, Claudia, , 2008 2038
Schwarting, Gerold, , 2002 1606
Schweers, Soren, , 2012 2621
Siefart, , Dr., 1945 937
Skupin, Gesine, , 2008 2052
Smit, Dierk, , 2012 2623
Spengler, , , Clausthal-Zellerfeld 1938 781
Stolle, Heinz, , Ellwlrden 1937 2232
Stélting, Ed., , 1891 198
Stover, Else, , Frl. Nordenham 1947 979
Strahimann, Johann Ludwig, , 1906 441
Suhr, Hinrich, , 1764 32
Tantzen, Eilert, , Sager Schweiz 1997 1298
Tantzen, Theodor, , 1877 99
Tantzen, Theodor, , 1945 913
Tapken, Fr.,, Rodenkirchen 1924 622
Tappe, Elisabeth, , 2008 2053
Tatje, August Friedrich Heinrich, , 1878 2580
Thomas, Sophie, , verw. Kucharzewski 1954 1095
Thumler, Bjérmn, , Berne 2008 2086
Tietzer, Sven, , 2008 2137
Toénjes, Kurt, , 2008 2072
Toénjes, Stefan, , Nordenham 2008 2071
TrOper, Hermann, , Eckwarden 1908 475
Unger, Reinhard, , Abbehausen 1946 964
Venema, Aline Viviane, , Nordenham 1998 1365
Venema, Udo Karl Arno, , 1997 2425
Vogel, Walther, , 2008 2058
VofB3, Béarbel, , geb. Lilienthal Nordenham 1999 1483
VoB3, Hendrik, , 2008 2046
Warneke, Ferdinand, , Bremerhaven 1891 1927
Warneke, Frieda, , verehel. Meyer Bremen 1934 1998
Wedemeyer, Karl-Heinz, , 2007 1893
Wegner, Gertrud, , 1997 1304
Weihrauch, Hans-Werner, , 1997 1310
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Name

Weiss, Norbert, ,
Weitzenkamp, Gunter, ,
Wiegmann, Therese, ,
Wiggers, Michael, ,

Wilhelm II., , Kaiser,

Wilke, Kurt Dieter, ,

Wilkens, Marco, ,

Wilks, Johanne, , geb. Rohde
Willehad, , ,

Windhoff, Hans, ,

Winnertz, Karl, ,

Wissmann, Ch., ,

Wolf, Manfred, ,

Wreden, Horst, ,

Zollner, Angelika, ,
Zschernitz, Lotte, , geb. Kruse
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Ort

Nordenham

Einswarden

Nordenham

Ekern

Berlin

Nordenham

Nordenham

Nordenham

Erstfund
1941
2003
1905
2008
1918
1958
2004
2003

787
1913
2008
1929
2007
2007
2008
1945

Chron.-Nr

828
1654
429
2040
587
1120
1732
1683
1
2122
2039
2743
1904
1903
2095
932
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